5* Department of
s IR Environmental Protection

|

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 = Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

August 26, 1997

Johnny’s One Hour Cleaners
3094 Curry Ford Road

\
Mr. Johnny L. Whitted |
Orlando, Florida 32806 \

Re: Facility No. 0950374

Dear Mr. Whitted:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on July 7, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the

requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscole, Orange County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed-on recycled paper.



" TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [Q/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN:___ SO0 TIME OUT: LOC) AIRS ID#:. OGSO 37+
TYPE OF FACILITY: D 1y 0 lecuey

FACILITYNAME___ ~N o &A,/,,,_,.:_, s QM% Hoouy Cleavevs DATE: 714 (61
FACILITY LOCATION:____ 30584 *  Lyvy Fovd R

Ovlawde FY 32806
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ "ol w v, whidted PHONE NUMBER:_4073_8571-811 |

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
, compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

. Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

/\)0 QQueP—k ow site

Ai\)a Qo\\\'»«g @?VQ C;omsgmp{{av\ '
L,og, .
/\)0 Lea\& ’&‘STQQJ(\O\A Log, “ f
}JO Cowechive Acton Foum RECEIVED
®

No  Condouser Lo%« (—{*ew‘to) v Aus 27 1997

j‘ waft Air Manitoring
DurcauOr+vr—vioh £

& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:

Ve
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ‘YESD NOB/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:_ | ! /Z;I 1%

(Approximate)

%T::DD T"’(e\'c \/\ev

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:
: (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:M’_PHONE NUMBER: @&RRL- § 4§ Z,Q/

Page_ { ofu . Revised 10/96




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification JuL ~ 7 1997

. B .
Facility Name and Location Ureau of Ajr Monitoring
Mokite Sources

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

T VNV TN, TeHNN Y Lo LI TTEY

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

TJoHNME'S ONE HothR (. LEANCRS

3. Hazardous Wste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: 26¢Y cC MM_ FOALD HoR P

‘Street Address:

City: O RCAN Po- County: AR ANG E ZipCode: = 2. 80k

tio

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: TFo ffr\lN}. L IS TTC? » O WN X~
7. Responsible &fficial Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: 30 S ¢ dUsKA} /:OKD ﬂ ORD

Street Address:

City: ORLAN PI County: ORANG € Zip Code: 2289k
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: («47) & Yl 4 2 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant imanager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Stre;et Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine  [Controf Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased jlnstalled ID {Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased |{Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser ! | 7€ 6T 84 1$0eT §Y

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

LWashcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity ofperchloroethylene,(perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ [} | gallons

' (b) If less than 12 months, how many? { | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 117
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

N Existing small area source | ] New small area source [ Q{I
LY O
B, Existing large area source | | New Jarge area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) '

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser Y

New Jarge area source
Refrigerated condenser [ ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat inpur of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt %'
No such units on-site ]

Equipment Monitoring and. Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this gencral permit:
(a) Purchase .receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigératéd_condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust bérc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

BLL bbb

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

{ J I hereby surrender all existing air perinits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part [l of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

oAy K QIR TN 7~(~%7
"Sjénature d Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCITLOROET

ERNEMD
CONMDPLIAPMC
TYPI OQF INSPICTION: AMFIUAL,

11

ATRS 1D/ O%SQ_B;:]}J DATI:
__U:C-z..\rx .\/\,sz/ 5
25y

*__O \ \L&v\,&,

FACILITY NAMIE:

FACILITY LOCATION:

o

SANSPEeT

Y

o o | :
Orange County Environmental Protection Department

FEYTLENT DIY «(
VOCERIERAL PERNIY
INSPECTION CHECIRIST

LIANITIRS

S COMPLATF/DISCOVERY 0
O L
1 [ I I'ﬁj TN 0900 T our: 1000

OV\-& ‘{OU\, QJ,EL« eev§
Q/uvv?/ .((OV (L' R(,

_B'Z.Q)CJ/‘Q

ul’/\l(l It N() l ll‘I(,/\U()N
((Ll\gdfv\p])m;)xl ate 1)0\) R

iy

JExisting facility notificd DARM by Y/1/96

2. New facility notilicd DARM 30 days priorto
3.

I7acitity failed to notify DARM to use pencial

staatup

TR

[PARY I CLASSIFICATION

I

{check appropriate box)

A
1. Existing stnall arca source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
Loth types, x<140 gal/yr
(coustructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer.only, 200<x<],800 pal/yr
both types, MO/\<1,800 gal/yr
(constucted before 12/9/91)

0]

This is a correct facilily classification

I no, please check the appropriale classification:

a facility qualificd fov o pencial p
al

3. The total quantitly of perchlorocthylcug (preic)

facility was _@Q  galions.

Tacility indicated on notification fm m (h \( 1( is:

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for j'( neral permit

2. New small avea source Q!/
dry-to-diy only, x2140 pal/yr

transler only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 pal/yr

(constructed on or afler 12/9/91)

4. New large area spurce
diy-to-dry only, 110<x<2, 100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200<x<1 800 {,“‘ER E C E V E D

both types, 140<x ’l,ti()() gat/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

o

g

AUG 27 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

OnN

4lll\|l an manber . . above

purchased within the preceding 12 months by this diy cleaning

b ol Revised 10728796




|PART 1I: GENERAL comuoL REQUIRI ({}'{f};n"fg" ST e

S W N

Js the responsible official of (h( ey ¥ (I« -n\)n,' e xl»(\
(check appropriate boxcs)

. Storing perchlorocthylene in tphitly senled and impervions container s?

Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unlo: wling?

Draining cartvidge filters in their housing o in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior (o disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-ciutban ratios and stenm pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manuliactures’s specifications?

LUy e NA
wy, UnN )JH\
Ay UN

u{ LI
Uy W \AA

HI’ARI 1V: IR()CL‘SS vrm CONT nm P

Ju Part 11- /\

6.
- verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

I edassification 1 has been checlied, no controls ave required,

I classification 2 has been checked, the machine should he cquipped with a vefviperated condenser

(complete A below).

1f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with cither a refriperated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B helow).
installad priorto Septanther 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be ecquipped with a refriperated condenser

{complete A and B below).

A. Yas the responsible official of all new sources and existing larpe nrea sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent contials?
. Equippcd dry-to-dry machincs with a closcd-loop vapor venling sysicin?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be ditccted away from the

co_ndcnscr_upg)‘n opening the door?

. Measured and lccmdcd the tenperatuie of llm outlet exhaust stream ol a refriperated

condcnscx on a weekly basis?

. Repairced or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature ol the

condenser exceeded 45° 7

Conducled all temperature monitoring afict an appropriate cooldown period and after

Procecd (0 Pav( V),

Carbon adsorber must have heen

ol e

uf( TIN DA

L'J<’ UN GON/A

Gy M(
Cry M(
Gy u/

20l

Revised 10728796




B. Mas the responsible official of an existing l:n ;v( or new Larpe aven source also:

oit dry-to~dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on o weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust lanperature ot the condenser

inlet and oullet weckly?

1. Measured and recorded the exhanst temperature on the outlet side of the (.un(lumcx located

ay

CIN ,A)/ A

by on MIA
Is the temperature differential cqual o or greater than 20° I'9 Oy UnN N/A.
3. Measured aud recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
il machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Uy UN GN/A
Is the pere concentration cqual to or less tan 100 ppm? Uy un }//A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsoiber exhaust for measuring
pere concentrations is at Teast 8 duct dinmelers downstrenm of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is al feast 2 duct dinmeters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Uy UN- oy ]A
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, rechaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils? Oy UN N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? lﬁ’{ UN ON/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]
Jas the responsible official: R B ‘
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? avy k:/N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of pere consumption? uy l:r{
3. Maintained Jeak detection inspection and repair repotts for the fallowing:
A, documentation of leaks repaived w/in 24 has? or; Uy uﬁ
b. documentation of par(s ordered to repair feak and feak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay L’)‘é
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reoding msiuntents only) 0y UN Lﬁl(\]//\
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? 0y UN /\// A
6. Maintained stvtup/shutdown/malfunction plan? L».'I/\’ (S
7. Maintained deviation reports? Yy N
’ s /
Problem corrceted? uay un
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Uy UN WN/A
'l’ART VI LEAXDELTECTION AND REPAIRS “
l Does Ll\c rcsp01151blc oIT'lcml conducl a \\'C(‘kl) lcak dclculon .md repair m:pcchon? L‘:K: CUIN

Jold

Revised 10/28/96



i

2. Which micthod of detection is uscd by lhéulvc,_;pmmblc ollicialy
Visual exmnination (condensed solvent on extecior surlaces) C'(
Physical detection (airflow felt throngh paskets) ’ L?/
Odor (noticcable pere odor) \ L/

Usc of dircct-reading instrumcentation (FID/2HD/calorimetric (nbes)
I using direct-reading instrwnentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in n range of 0-500 ppm? cry

QN

L. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and alter cacl usc
(PID/FID only)? Gy QN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs ol wear on aweekly basis? uy UM
d. Keptin a clean and sceuic arca when not in use? Oy N
¢. Verilied for accuracy by usc of dnp‘licnlc samples (cilarimetiic only)? Oy UN

3. Tas the Tacility maintained a Jeak Jog?

Oy wh

4. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hosc connections, fittings, u/ (_}4
couplings, and valves AY aN Muck cookers . an
ADoor paskels and scaling L){ U Stills LK N
TFilter gaskets and seating (_/(Y O Exhanst damipers C){Y an
Pumps (_//Y (i Diverter valves ; L{Y N
Solvent tanks and containers (_7.{Y ON Cartridge filter housings L_Y{ N
Walcr scparalors LJ/Y N

5\/\\/\\,\\[ J w\/\\*‘t C\

Naind of Rcspmmbk Official .
Todd ¥letcher / Lq_(

spcc\or s N Plcase Pnnl) D'\lc of hmpccn()n
] i} 1/1/98

Inspector’s ngJm\(utc

Approximate Date of Mext Inspection

4004 evised 10/28/96




Z 333 !:LE Ly5
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID#0950374
JOHNNY' S ONE HOUR CLEANERS
JOHNNY L WHITTED
3094 CURRY FORD ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32806

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: . .

=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. . | also _W'Sh to receive the

sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxira fes):

card to you. '

aAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
parmit.

mWrite “Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

=The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to ) 4a, Article Number . 5/
! AIRS IDH0950374 7333 & 13 S 4

JOHNNY' S ONE HOUR CLEANERS 2b. Service Typs
JOHNNY L WHITTED [] Registered ﬁcmﬁed

-

Insured
coD

3094 CURRY FORD ROAD [0 Express Mail
ORLANDO FL 32806 [J RetugaReceipt for Merchandi

1Ly I

5. Received By: (Print Name) ’ 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
; and fee is paid)

:Thank ou for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Slgnature (Addressee or Agent)

R nIAT R

PS Form 3811, December 1994 102505-97.8.0178 Domestic Return Receipt
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | l

First-Class Mail -

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

7
g M
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROLPROGREME & (7)
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONZ = &
MAIL STATION 5510 g m
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD F® D
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 ws @
gz z <K
€8 <=
gz ° M
0w R
5 C
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Department of

G- BTG b
SN o
S VR
- omﬁ){ﬁv \
§ FL . e
===~ Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400
LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE

Lawton Chiles
Governor

TO:

Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air
General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), as the owner or

operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred,
you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records

currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below:
( ) 1) The facility has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.).

() 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the

Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C.).
( ) 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed
with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.).
If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the
condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either

Sandra Bowman at 830/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586.

" The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply
whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be

responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is surrendered, including any violations or
payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit,
please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your

name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due.

I am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that [ surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility.

Signature

Name (please print)
Date

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and WNaturct Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




Facility Owner or Operator
Page Two

Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated. If
you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business

Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.
$
Sincerely,

/ e ’
- é((i Lo @%4/77(%/

Sandra Bowman
Title V Air General Permit Program

/SB

cc: District/Local program
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (O] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY U

RE-INSPECTION Ea/

AIRS ID#: OGS0 R lﬂ DATE: |\ !IL!QS\’( TIMEIN: __ O 2y TIME OUT: 1O 33D ]

FACILITY NAME: No \/\ M\Ay_sm(”) Ao \"\oou C lecinen S

FACILITY LOCATION: A0ay Qou v_y_—‘;o_v-q\, (2 A
__Olavide  ELAzo0l
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ~— 3o\ m\{, Wb ted  rrowne: __@9:(_):’6&1; s\l

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE: ﬂ
[pArT 1 NOTIFICATION T o~
. - 3 \:\1 w_—
(check appropriatc box) o \ > Bl
I
1. New facility unotificd DARM 30 days prior (o startup 6 O\T" \)d\}\’\(/ LO]\g/ L
- . . . : ) o) : . ’
2. Tacility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit > < “ QUU /
A ,
3 < o A /
{PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION ' 7
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: V 0 No nolihcnlion form
(chieck appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of business/petrpleum
A.
1. Existing small arca source ] 2. New small area source ]
dry-to~dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dey-to-dry only, x < 110 pal/yr »
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transler only, x <200 gal/yr -
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constracted on orv after 12/9/91)
) y )
3. Existing large area source a 4. New Iarge arca source a D r
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 pal/yr Qo é .
translcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr z2c > ( 3
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr g = i
. ST e - /¢ = D
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aflcr 12/9/91) o= - i
. &=z -
5. This is a correct facility classification ay an OCan not determine £9 2
§g =
1f no, plcase check the appropriate classification: U;;; J
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preeeding 12 months by this dry cicaning
facility was gallons.
_

1 ol5 Revised 9/15/97



HPART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS '

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning Tacility: o -
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Ly WN UN/A

2. Examining the containers for feakage? LY WN UIN/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors cxcept during loading/unfoading? Oy UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy UnN UN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according (o the manuficturcer’s specifications?

Oy OUN UN/A

UPART I1V: PROCESS VENT C()N'I‘ROEEWM o S
In Part TI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscer
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbosn adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a vefrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Hlas the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarge area sources:
(check appropriatc boxces)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? gy UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting systein? gy UN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? . ay UN ONA

4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream ol a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay dn

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours il the exhaust temperature of the - )
condenser exceeded 4577 ay onN anN/A

6. Conducted all femperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after » )
verifying that the coolant had been complelely charged? ay 4N
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing barge or new larpe area source also:

. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhanst temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclainter, and dryer machines on o weekly basis? Oy UN

. Mecasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust cmperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Iy UN UN/A

Is the temperature differential cqual o or greater than 207 J77 Uy UN UnN/A

3. Mcasured and recorded the pere concentration in (he exhanst strenm weckly
al the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting Lo the adsotber,
il machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A
Is the pere concentration equal (o or less than 100 ppm? Oy Qa

N UIN/A

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamceters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamcters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? ay aN OnN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay uanN OnN/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (iF used) at all times? Oy N UN/A

T

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained reccipts for pere purchased? uy uN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pere consumption? ' Oy OGN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documcniation of Icaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy anN OnNA
b. documentation of parts ordercd o repair leak and Ieak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipl? Oy ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) . gy ON UN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? ay aN an/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/matfunction plan? ay aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy UN ON/A
Problem corrected? Oy UnN GnN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay N ON/A

3o0f5 Revised 9/15/97



MART VI: LEAKDETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

1L

Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weckly) Ieak detection and repair

inspection?

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

Hosec conncctions, fittings,

ay
D \..

ay

Qv

ay

ay

ay

anN
UN
ON ON/A
ON ON/A

ON ON/A

N UnN/A

CIN ON/A

couplings, and valves Oy anN aN/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and scating Gy ON ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and scating Oy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps Oy ON anN/a Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and conlningrs Oy ON UON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water scparators ay DN ON/A

4. Which method ol detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfacces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable pere odor)
Usc of dircct-reading insttumcntation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubces)
Halogen lcak detector
If asing dirvect-reading ill.‘{(l'lln;(‘.n(llﬁ(bll, is the cquipment:
a. Capablc of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppin?

b. Calibrated against a standard pas prior to and after cach usc
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and sccure arca when not in usc?

e. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samuiples (calorimetric only)?

oc o cCc O

CIN/A
Uy UWUN

QY
Qv
0y
ay

UN
UN
ON
0N

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature

405

Date of Inspection

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised

9/15/97
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£/FLOR

\x Department of
‘ Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor _ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ’P Secretary
~ LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE <<\
AIRS ID#0950374 C:o
JOHNNY' S ONE HOUR CLEANERS & "'?/ /
TO JOHNNY L WHITTED %, « L
3094 CURRY FORD ROAD _ e% o &
ORLANDO FL 32806 %, 0’17 Ty
: é//@ 2 * O

Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use %‘%rﬂﬁ V Air
General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), as the o?ﬁner or
operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred,
you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records
currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below:

(\/)/ 1) The facility has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.).

( ) 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the
‘Department (Rule 62-213:300(3)(b), F.A.C). - -

( ) 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed
with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.). '

If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the
condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either
Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586.

The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply
whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be
responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is surrendered, including any violations or
payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit,
please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your
name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due.

I am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that I surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility.

L TN

Tobpeiree 2o Gt ! 7TED W 2 2w Tll
‘ Ndme (please print) o Signature

7 - 2L - 3%

Date
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

232349-6564 61
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Facility Owner or Operator
Page Two

Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated. If
you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business
Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

ApotasCcirmer

Sandra Bowman
Title V Air General Permit Program

/SB

ccc: District/Local program
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